	05-09-2003
Form PTO-1595 $5 - 1 - 0.3$ RECOF (Rev. 10/02) $5 - 1 - 0.3$ RECOF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall \forall$	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth P. Glynn Christopher D. Langhart	Name: <u>Western Industries, Inc.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u></u> No
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of National Other	Mail Stop #52
	City: <u>Lester</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>19029</u>
Execution Date: May 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): W	II-104A
	application, the execution date of the application is: B Patent No (s) May 1, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	vers attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Kenneth P. Glynn, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
Glynn & Associates, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 24 Mine Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Flemingto</u> State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08822</u>	
DO NO	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Mail documents to be record	May 1, 2003 Signature May 1, 2003 Date g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	ents & Trademarks, Box Assignments shington, D.C. 20231
40.00 OP	

PATENT REEL: 014037 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Docket No.: WII-104A

, ils

"Kenneth P. Glynn "Christophen D. Langhart

In consideration of ten Doltaes (5.10.) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereb acknowledged, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to

Western Industries, Inc. 10 Industrial Highway, Mail Stop #52 Lester, PA 19029

successors, legal representatives and assigns, tarein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries. In and to UNDEPSIGNED'S invention or improvement, described in United States patent application entitled Mechanized Funigation Tent Having A Plural Clew System With Composite Closing Structure

said application having been executed on the 1st day(s) of May 2003, and being further identified as Case Number WII-104A : in and to the said application for putent and any United States patent or patents that may be granted thereon, and all rights of priority created by said application under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all Pan-American Conventions Relating to inventions, Patents, Designs, and Industrial Models and all rights in any and all foreign patent applications and patents overing UNDERSIGNED'S invention.

2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for United tates patent for sold invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefor, and any lawful oaths, affidavits, or other papers relating thereto, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent Office, that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvet ent, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference p occedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the r atter of preparing and executing preliminary statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all documents that shall be required of UNDERSIGNED to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patents for said auvention or improvement, including the prosecution thereof and the claiming of the International and/or Pan-American Convention date(s) therefor and for registration in foreign countries of any patents that may be granted for said invention or improvement.

5) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE'S request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents upon said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this as ignment and sale had not been made.

y UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDER-
12 SURA
Ange (LS) Inventor Kenneth P. Glynn
layontor Kenneth P. Glynn
her ,
r (LS) Inventor-Christopher D. Langhact
Inventor-Chrastopher D.
Langhart
A Canghard
(Gol) and the second
laventer
Inventor (LS)
Inventor
a se serve constante constante constante de la
TOTAL F. MA
PATENT
REEL: 014037 FRAME: 0774